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Decathlon: #1 Men 100 Meter Dash D-I AAA Decathlon 
=============================================================================== 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Wind H# Points 
=============================================================================== 
  1 Thompson, Lamar           12 Bradley Central          11.30  -0.5  4  795   
  2 Doss, Joseph              12 Melrose                  11.44  -0.5  4  765   
  3 Hewitt, John              10 Franklin                 11.48  -1.5  3  757   
  4 Woodruff, Tyler           12 Sevier Co.               11.53  -3.3  1  746   
  5 Armour, Carlos            12 Melrose                  11.64  -2.0  5  723   
  5 Moore, Eric               12 Cordova                  11.64  -1.5  3  723   
  7 Swenson, Daniel           11 Northeast                11.84  -3.1  2  683   
  8 Harris, Marcus            12 Memp. Central            11.88  -3.3  1  675   
  9 Chernikov, Nich           11 Heritage                 11.89  -3.1  2  673   
 10 Ayers, Michael             9 Ravenwood                12.04  -2.0  5  643   
 11 Morgan, Jason             12 Houston                  12.06  -1.5  3  639   
 12 Mobley, Zach              11 Ooltewah                 12.35  -3.3  1  584   
 13 Conley, Michael           11 Houston                  12.51  -3.1  2  554   
  
Decathlon: #5 Men 400 Meter Dash D-I AAA Decathlon 
========================================================================== 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points 
========================================================================== 
  1 Doss, Joseph              12 Melrose                  49.22   2  851   
  2 Hewitt, John              10 Franklin                 50.43   1  795   
  3 Woodruff, Tyler           12 Sevier Co.               51.01   1  769   
  4 Conley, Michael           11 Houston                  51.18   1  761   
  5 Mobley, Zach              11 Ooltewah                 52.19   1  716   
  6 Chernikov, Nich           11 Heritage                 52.32   1  711   
  7 Thompson, Lamar           12 Bradley Central          52.46   2  705   
  8 Morgan, Jason             12 Houston                  52.54   2  701   
  9 Ayers, Michael             9 Ravenwood                52.96   2  683   
 10 Armour, Carlos            12 Melrose                  53.28   2  670   
 11 Moore, Eric               12 Cordova                  53.77   2  649   
 12 Harris, Marcus            12 Memp. Central            54.20   2  631   
 13 Swenson, Daniel           11 Northeast                54.88   1  604   
  
Decathlon: #10 Men 1500 Meter Run D-I AAA Decathlon 
======================================================================= 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points 
======================================================================= 
  1 Mobley, Zach              11 Ooltewah               4:37.59   696   
  2 Hewitt, John              10 Franklin               4:42.50   665   
  3 Morgan, Jason             12 Houston                4:44.74   651   
  4 Conley, Michael           11 Houston                4:46.32   641   
  5 Ayers, Michael             9 Ravenwood              4:49.37   622   
  6 Woodruff, Tyler           12 Sevier Co.             4:49.95   619   
  7 Chernikov, Nich           11 Heritage               4:50.69   615   
  8 Harris, Marcus            12 Memp. Central          4:58.99   566   
  9 Doss, Joseph              12 Melrose                5:00.79   555   
 10 Swenson, Daniel           11 Northeast              5:13.91   482   
 11 Armour, Carlos            12 Melrose                5:16.41   469   
 12 Thompson, Lamar           12 Bradley Central        5:25.39   422   
 13 Moore, Eric               12 Cordova                5:25.49   422   
  
 
 



Decathlon: #6 Men 110 Meter Hurdles D-I AAA Decathlon 
=============================================================================== 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Wind H# Points 
=============================================================================== 
  1 Doss, Joseph              12 Melrose                  14.59  -3.0  1  900   
  2 Armour, Carlos            12 Melrose                  15.11  -1.8  2  836   
  3 Morgan, Jason             12 Houston                  15.23  -3.0  1  822   
  4 Conley, Michael           11 Houston                  15.37  -1.7  3  805   
  5 Harris, Marcus            12 Memp. Central            15.69  -1.7  3  768   
  6 Thompson, Lamar           12 Bradley Central          15.88  -1.8  2  746   
  7 Hewitt, John              10 Franklin                 16.14  -2.3  4  717   
  8 Swenson, Daniel           11 Northeast                16.20  -2.4  5  710   
  9 Moore, Eric               12 Cordova                  16.45  -1.8  2  683   
 10 Mobley, Zach              11 Ooltewah                 16.49  -2.4  5  679   
 11 Woodruff, Tyler           12 Sevier Co.               17.18  -1.7  3  606   
 12 Ayers, Michael             9 Ravenwood                17.38  -3.0  1  585   
 13 Chernikov, Nich           11 Heritage                 17.48  -2.3  4  575   
  
Decathlon: #4 Men High Jump D-I AAA Decathlon 
================================================================================= 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals            Points 
================================================================================= 
  1 Swenson, Daniel           11 Northeast                1.83m    6-00.00  653   
  1 Conley, Michael           11 Houston                  1.83m    6-00.00  653   
  3 Ayers, Michael             9 Ravenwood                1.78m    5-10.00  610   
  3 Thompson, Lamar           12 Bradley Central          1.78m    5-10.00  610   
  3 Armour, Carlos            12 Melrose                  1.78m    5-10.00  610   
  6 Morgan, Jason             12 Houston                  1.73m    5-08.00  569   
  7 Moore, Eric               12 Cordova                  1.63m    5-04.25  488   
  7 Chernikov, Nich           11 Heritage                 1.63m    5-04.25  488   
  7 Doss, Joseph              12 Melrose                  1.63m    5-04.25  488   
  7 Harris, Marcus            12 Memp. Central            1.63m    5-04.25  488   
  7 Woodruff, Tyler           12 Sevier Co.               1.63m    5-04.25  488   
  7 Mobley, Zach              11 Ooltewah                 1.63m    5-04.25  488   
 13 Hewitt, John              10 Franklin                 1.52m    4-11.75  404   
  
Decathlon: #9 Men Pole Vault D-I AAA Decathlon 
================================================================================= 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals            Points 
================================================================================= 
  1 Ayers, Michael             9 Ravenwood                4.11m   13-05.75  648   
  2 Morgan, Jason             12 Houston                  3.66m   12-00.00  525   
  3 Harris, Marcus            12 Memp. Central            3.35m   10-11.75  444   
  4 Doss, Joseph              12 Melrose                  3.05m   10-00.00  369   
  4 Conley, Michael           11 Houston                  3.05m   10-00.00  369   
  6 Armour, Carlos            12 Melrose                  2.59m    8-06.00  262   
  6 Thompson, Lamar           12 Bradley Central          2.59m    8-06.00  262   
  8 Woodruff, Tyler           12 Sevier Co.               2.44m    8-00.00  229   
  8 Swenson, Daniel           11 Northeast                2.44m    8-00.00  229   
  8 Mobley, Zach              11 Ooltewah                 2.44m    8-00.00  229   
  8 Chernikov, Nich           11 Heritage                 2.44m    8-00.00  229   
  8 Hewitt, John              10 Franklin                 2.44m    8-00.00  229   
 13 Moore, Eric               12 Cordova                  2.13m    6-11.75  165   
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Decathlon: #2 Men Long Jump D-I AAA Decathlon 
====================================================================================== 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Wind           Points 
====================================================================================== 
  1 Doss, Joseph              12 Melrose                  6.68m   NWI  21-11.00  739   
  2 Thompson, Lamar           12 Bradley Central          6.53m   NWI  21-05.25  704   
  3 Moore, Eric               12 Cordova                  6.38m   NWI  20-11.25  670   
  4 Ayers, Michael             9 Ravenwood                6.36m   NWI  20-10.50  666   
  5 Armour, Carlos            12 Melrose                  6.33m   NWI  20-09.25  659   
  6 Chernikov, Nich           11 Heritage                 6.24m   NWI  20-05.75  639   
  7 Harris, Marcus            12 Memp. Central            6.22m   NWI  20-05.00  635   
  8 Woodruff, Tyler           12 Sevier Co.               6.16m   NWI  20-02.50  621   
  9 Morgan, Jason             12 Houston                  6.11m   NWI  20-00.50  610   
 10 Hewitt, John              10 Franklin                 5.89m   NWI  19-04.00  563   
 11 Conley, Michael           11 Houston                  5.84m   NWI  19-02.00  552   
 12 Swenson, Daniel           11 Northeast                5.78m   NWI  18-11.75  540   
 13 Mobley, Zach              11 Ooltewah                 5.54m   NWI  18-02.25  490   
  
Decathlon: #7 Men Triple Jump D-I AAA Decathlon 
====================================================================================== 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Wind           Points 
====================================================================================== 
  1 Moore, Eric               12 Cordova               47-00.25   NWI    14.33m  827   
  2 Thompson, Lamar           12 Bradley Central       45-05.00   NWI    13.84m  767   
  3 Armour, Carlos            12 Melrose               45-02.25   NWI    13.77m  758   
  4 Doss, Joseph              12 Melrose               44-05.50   NWI    13.55m  732   
  5 Harris, Marcus            12 Memp. Central         42-01.75   NWI    12.84m  650   
  6 Woodruff, Tyler           12 Sevier Co.            41-01.25   NWI    12.52m  614   
  7 Conley, Michael           11 Houston               40-10.50   NWI    12.45m  606   
  8 Ayers, Michael             9 Ravenwood             40-10.25   NWI    12.45m  605   
  9 Morgan, Jason             12 Houston               40-07.00   NWI    12.36m  596   
 10 Mobley, Zach              11 Ooltewah              39-03.50   NWI    11.97m  552   
 11 Chernikov, Nich           11 Heritage              38-10.50   NWI    11.84m  538   
 12 Hewitt, John              10 Franklin              38-06.25   NWI    11.74m  526   
 13 Swenson, Daniel           11 Northeast             35-10.25   NWI    10.92m  441   
  
Decathlon: #3 Men Shot Put D-I AAA Decathlon 
================================================================================= 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals            Points 
================================================================================= 
  1 Armour, Carlos            12 Melrose                 12.08m   39-07.75  611   
  2 Ayers, Michael             9 Ravenwood               11.82m   38-09.50  595   
  3 Doss, Joseph              12 Melrose                 11.81m   38-09.00  595   
  4 Harris, Marcus            12 Memp. Central           11.60m   38-00.75  582   
  5 Morgan, Jason             12 Houston                 11.47m   37-07.75  574   
  6 Woodruff, Tyler           12 Sevier Co.              11.19m   36-08.50  557   
  7 Moore, Eric               12 Cordova                 11.18m   36-08.25  557   
  8 Conley, Michael           11 Houston                 11.06m   36-03.50  549   
  9 Thompson, Lamar           12 Bradley Central         10.90m   35-09.25  540   
 10 Swenson, Daniel           11 Northeast               10.21m   33-06.00  498   
 11 Hewitt, John              10 Franklin                10.02m   32-10.50  487   
 12 Mobley, Zach              11 Ooltewah                 9.89m   32-05.50  479   
 13 Chernikov, Nich           11 Heritage                 9.55m   31-04.00  459   
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Decathlon: #8 Men Discus Throw D-I AAA Decathlon 
================================================================================= 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals            Points 
================================================================================= 
  1 Armour, Carlos            12 Melrose                 38.43m     126-01  633   
  2 Morgan, Jason             12 Houston                 37.72m     123-09  618   
  3 Moore, Eric               12 Cordova                 34.39m     112-10  551   
  4 Ayers, Michael             9 Ravenwood               32.87m     107-10  521   
  5 Doss, Joseph              12 Melrose                 32.38m     106-03  511   
  6 Conley, Michael           11 Houston                 32.13m     105-05  507   
  7 Woodruff, Tyler           12 Sevier Co.              30.94m     101-06  483   
  8 Harris, Marcus            12 Memp. Central           29.46m      96-08  454   
  9 Swenson, Daniel           11 Northeast               28.17m      92-05  429   
 10 Thompson, Lamar           12 Bradley Central         27.81m      91-03  422   
 11 Mobley, Zach              11 Ooltewah                27.53m      90-04  416   
 12 Chernikov, Nich           11 Heritage                27.48m      90-02  415   
 13 Hewitt, John              10 Franklin                23.60m      77-05  340   
  
 



Men Decathlon D-I AAA 
                               Points      100       LJ       SP       HJ      400 Day1     110H       TJ       DT       PV     
    ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
  1 Doss, Joseph                         11.44    6.68m   11.81m    1.63m    49.22         14.59 44-05.50   32.38m    3.05m  5:00 
    Melrose                            w: -0.5    21-11    38-09  5-04.25                w: -3.0   13.55m   106-03    10-00 
    12 Team Points: 10           6505    (765)    (739)    (595)    (488)    (851) 3438    (900)    (732)    (511)    (369)    
                                 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  2 Morgan, Jason                        12.06    6.11m   11.47m    1.73m    52.54         15.23 40-07.00   37.72m    3.66m  4:44 
    Houston                            w: -1.5  20-00.5 37-07.75     5-08                w: -3.0   12.36m   123-09    12-00 
    12 Team Points: 8            6305    (639)    (610)    (574)    (569)    (701) 3093    (822)    (596)    (618)    (525)    
                                 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  3 Armour, Carlos                       11.64    6.33m   12.08m    1.78m    53.28         15.11 45-02.25   38.43m    2.59m  5:16 
    Melrose                            w: -2.0 20-09.25 39-07.75     5-10                w: -1.8   13.77m   126-01     8-06 
    12 Team Points: 6            6231    (723)    (659)    (611)    (610)    (670) 3273    (836)    (758)    (633)    (262)    
                                 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  4 Ayers, Michael                       12.04    6.36m   11.82m    1.78m    52.96         17.38 40-10.25   32.87m    4.11m  4:49 
    Ravenwood                          w: -2.0  20-10.5  38-09.5     5-10                w: -3.0   12.45m   107-10 13-05.75 
    9 Team Points: 5             6178    (643)    (666)    (595)    (610)    (683) 3197    (585)    (605)    (521)    (648)    
                                 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  5 Conley, Michael                      12.51    5.84m   11.06m    1.83m    51.18         15.37 40-10.50   32.13m    3.05m  4:46 
    Houston                            w: -3.1    19-02  36-03.5     6-00                w: -1.7   12.45m   105-05    10-00 
    11 Team Points: 4            5997    (554)    (552)    (549)    (653)    (761) 3069    (805)    (606)    (507)    (369)    
                                 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  6 Thompson, Lamar                      11.30    6.53m   10.90m    1.78m    52.46         15.88 45-05.00   27.81m    2.59m  5:25 
    Bradley Central                    w: -0.5 21-05.25 35-09.25     5-10                w: -1.8   13.84m    91-03     8-06 
    12 Team Points: 3            5973    (795)    (704)    (540)    (610)    (705) 3354    (746)    (767)    (422)    (262)    
                                 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  7 Harris, Marcus                       11.88    6.22m   11.60m    1.63m    54.20         15.69 42-01.75   29.46m    3.35m  4:58 
    Memp. Central                      w: -3.3    20-05 38-00.75  5-04.25                w: -1.7   12.84m    96-08 10-11.75 
    12 Team Points: 2            5893    (675)    (635)    (582)    (488)    (631) 3011    (768)    (650)    (454)    (444)    
                                 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  8 Moore, Eric                          11.64    6.38m   11.18m    1.63m    53.77         16.45 47-00.25   34.39m    2.13m  5:25 
    Cordova                            w: -1.5 20-11.25 36-08.25  5-04.25                w: -1.8   14.33m   112-10  6-11.75 
    12 Team Points: 1            5735    (723)    (670)    (557)    (488)    (649) 3087    (683)    (827)    (551)    (165)    
                                 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  9 Woodruff, Tyler                      11.53    6.16m   11.19m    1.63m    51.01         17.18 41-01.25   30.94m    2.44m  4:49 
    Sevier Co.                         w: -3.3  20-02.5  36-08.5  5-04.25                w: -1.7   12.52m   101-06     8-00 
    12                           5732    (746)    (621)    (557)    (488)    (769) 3181    (606)    (614)    (483)    (229)    
                                 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 10 Hewitt, John                         11.48    5.89m   10.02m    1.52m    50.43         16.14 38-06.25   23.60m    2.44m  4:42 
    Franklin                           w: -1.5    19-04  32-10.5  4-11.75                w: -2.3   11.74m    77-05     8-00 
    10                           5483    (757)    (563)    (487)    (404)    (795) 3006    (717)    (526)    (340)    (229)    
                                 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 11 Chernikov, Nich                      11.89    6.24m    9.55m    1.63m    52.32         17.48 38-10.50   27.48m    2.44m  4:50 
    Heritage                           w: -3.1 20-05.75    31-04  5-04.25                w: -2.3   11.84m    90-02     8-00 
    11                           5342    (673)    (639)    (459)    (488)    (711) 2970    (575)    (538)    (415)    (229)    
                                 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 12 Mobley, Zach                         12.35    5.54m    9.89m    1.63m    52.19         16.49 39-03.50   27.53m    2.44m  4:37 
    Ooltewah                           w: -3.3 18-02.25  32-05.5  5-04.25                w: -2.4   11.97m    90-04     8-00 
    11                           5329    (584)    (490)    (479)    (488)    (716) 2757    (679)    (552)    (416)    (229)    
                                 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 



                               Points      100       LJ       SP       HJ      400 Day1     110H       TJ       DT       PV     
    ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 13 Swenson, Daniel                      11.84    5.78m   10.21m    1.83m    54.88         16.20 35-10.25   28.17m    2.44m  5:13 
    Northeast                          w: -3.1 18-11.75    33-06     6-00                w: -2.4   10.92m    92-05     8-00 
    11                           5269    (683)    (540)    (498)    (653)    (604) 2978    (710)    (441)    (429)    (229)    
                                 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 


